COUNTY OF BROWN

STATE OF TEXAS

ORDER OF BROWN COUNTY JUDGE TERMINATING OUTDOOR BURN BAN

\$ \$ \$ \$

WHEREAS, the Brown County Commissioner's Court found at its session on June 24, 2024 that circumstances creating a public safety hazard that would be exacerbated by outdooring burning and authorized the County Judge to sign a Burn Ban Order that prohibited outdoor burning for ninety (90) days and, further, if the County Judge determined that circumstances present in the unincorporated areas of Brown County no longer created a public safety hazard that would be exacerbated by outdoor burning, the County Judge was authorized to terminate the Burn Ban prior to the ninetieth (90th) day following the adoption of the Burn Ban;

WHEREAS, the Brown County Judge has determined that circumstances present in Brown County no longer create a public safety hazard that would be exacerbated by outdoor burning; and

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Brown County Judge, that the previously adopted Burn Ban, is hereby terminated effective as of 12:00 p.m. on September 3, 2024.

ORDERED THIS 3RD DAY OF September 2024.

BROWN COUNTY JUDGE

Shane Britton, County Judge

POSTED Sharon Ferguson, Brewn County Clerk Time10:51 Arm.	-
SEP U 3 2024	
By Deputy: Hulben	

September 9. 2024 (Exhibit #2)